Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter
25th January 2019

Dates for Your Diary
Monday 28th January Class 3 Great North Museum Visit
Wednesday 30th January Year 5 Staindrop Visit
Wednesday 30th January Class 2 Sportability
Thursday 31st January Class 3 Swimming Competition

| Tuesday 5th February Year 6 SATs Parents Meeting |

Wednesday 6th February Class 3 Netball Competition
Thursday 7th February Year 1 & 2 Multiskills
Wednesday 13th Class 3 Custody Suite Visit
Friday 15th February Break up for Half Term

Wednesday 27th February Class 2 Discovery Museum Visit
Wednesday 13th March Class 3 Safety Carousel

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day

| Friday 5th April Break up for Easter Holidays

NSBSIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIS §@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@
Parking Outside School E Year 6 SATs

3
May we remind you that it is illegal to park % ® The Year 6 SATs will take place week
« on the yellow lines outside school between » § commencing 13th May, all Year 6 pupils
8.00 a.m. and 6.00 p.m. This is to keep % & must be at school during this week.
children safe while coming into x (% Please do not arrange to take your child
and leaving school. % & on holiday at this time, thank you. We

®
& will be holding a meeting for Year 6

) PP PPOPPPPPPPPPPIPI % parents on Tuesday 5th February at
PETeiTdedTIaTea e eeaviiviieadaagay o 3-30 P.m. to discuss the SATs process.

| Holidays |
We break up for half term on Friday

15th February and return on Monday
25th February.
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We break up for Easter on Friday 5th

MR < o S April and return to school on Tuesday
= & 23rd April.
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